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Study on Characterization of Suspended
Particulate Matter in Kawasaski
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#3.1 SPMEERUSPMIDEASRELADEE

WAL BB pgnl, TBE %

SPM | Na | Mg Al K Ca Ti v Cr \ln Fe Ni Cu 7n Br Cd Pb S04%7 | NOs7 | C17{NIl,™ | Ctolal | Corg | Cel

S.58| 46 |0.80|0.20|0.620.45]0.81|0.09|0.020 |0.028 {0.09|1.14]0.017 |0.077 |0.40[0.023 | 0.004 |0.111 6.7 2.9 L4 1.8 12 4 8
1.73]0.43) 1.3410.98{1.73]0.19] 0.04 0.06 [0.19[2.47(0.04 |0.17 0.8710.05 [ 0.01 0.24 4.3 6.2] 3.0 40| 25.0] 83|16.7

5.59 | 48 | 0.84(0.28|0.67/0.39(0.95|0.09!0.018 | 0.023 |[0.08 1.41[0.014 |0.074 | 0.37/0.021 |0.004 {0.100 | 5.4 29 21| 2.2 13 3 8
1.74 1 0.58 | 1.390.82]1.97|0.180.04 0.05 10177292003 |0.15 |0.78[0.05 |0.01 0.21 11.3 6.0 3 4h | 2100 9.9 171

S.60| 46 | 0.61)0.19]0.70]0.34|1.05]0.09|0.016 [0.024 |0.09]1.41|0.015 |0.062 10.3010.022 |0.003 |0.079 | 4.1 33 L7 L 11 Bl 6
13410421 154 0.76 230 0.19]0.04 05 1 0.19]3.0910.03 10.11 0.671-0.05 | 0.0 0.17 9.0 740 38 3 21.2110.214.0

S.61| 38 [ 0.79(0.21{0.88)0.34(0.90|0.08]0.013 | 0.016 |0.06{1.200.012 | 0.075 {0.27|0.018 | 0.002 | 0,069 a1 390 2110 1.3 15 1 10
2,06 (0.5512.28)0.89]2.35/0.20{0.03 |0.04 0.16]3.1210.03 |0.19 0.69]0.05 |0.01 0.18 13.2 10,0+ 5.4 3.4 38.5 | 11.5] 27,1

S.62( 40 [ 101} 0.17]0.59/0.41|0.59 [ 0.08{0.012 |0.020 [0.08]1.42]0.014 |0.039 | 0.23]0.020 |0.003 |0.061 2.1 3.2 Lo L4 13 1 9
2,551 0420 1300 1.0 [ 1301 0.220.03 | 0.05 |0.20(3.60(0.04 0.10 0.58 1 0.05 0.01 015 12.8 8.2 3.8] 3.6 324(10.7|2..7

S.63| 32 | 0.62|0.17|0.87|0.460.62|0.11[0.009 | 0.013 [0.07]1.23]0.010 | 0.032 | 0.26 | 0.020 |0.002 | 0. 06 1.4 271 Lo L 12 4 8
LO1[0.51 | 2.68| 1.42 | 1.92]6.34 1 0.03 10.04 0.20] 3.8010.03 |0.10 0.8010.06 0.0l 0.20 13.4 8.0 49| 32| 36.0|i2.6]23.4

$.58| 49 10.87/0.23]0.86)0.45 (0.8 |0.13]0.013 |[0.009 |0.050.96]0.008 |0.027 {0.22|0.019 |0.003 |0.088 | 61 2.9 L2] L3 14 3 8
L7610.47 1 1.7510.91 ] 1.64 | 0.26 | 0.03 0.02 |0.10]1.96}0.02 |0.05 0.4510.04 0.10 0.18 12,3 6.0 2.4 3.7 27.9|11.1]|16.8

S.591 44 10.83|0.17| 0,71 | 0.37 | 0.65 0.09{0.010 | 0.009 [0.05]0.96|0.007 | 0.031 | 0.26|0.046 |0.002 | 0.075 | 4.9 2.9 L6 1.9 12 b 7
1.4170.381.61]0.83]1.46|0.21{0.02 |0.02 0.112.17]0.02 |0.08 [0.38{0.10 |0.0] 0.17 1.1 6,40 3.7 4.2y 215111, 16,4

S.60| 47 [0.56]0.15]0.74|0.35]0.93/0.09|0.009 |0.008 |0.050.91[0.007 |0.030 [0.23{0.019 |0.002 |0.070 | 3.8 310 L6 LY 13 3 8

1,20 0,32 158 ) 0.75 12001 0.2010.02 [0.02 |0.11]1.95]0.01 0.06 0.50 1 0.04 0.00 0.15 8.1 6.6 3.4| 4.1 28.3 10117,

S.61] 40 |0.80|0.21|0.78|0.36|0.72 | 0.09 | 0.008 |0.006 | 0.04{0.91|0.006 | 0.033 | 0.23]0.015 10002 |0.062 | 4.7 3.8 L8] L3 15 5 [
1.9810.52 | 1.93]0.89]1.780.22]0.02 [0.02 |0.11]2.25|0.01 0.08 | 0.97)0.04 0.00 |0.15 1.8 9.5 4.41 3.1 37.2 (112 26.0

5.62| 48 | 0.87|0.17|0.85|0.47|0.57 [ 0.12]0.009 | 0.008 | 0.061.170.007 |0.043 |0.24 | 0.018 |0.002 |0.06] 3.8 4.2 2.1 2.2 18 6 12
’ 1.8010.36|1.770.97| 1. 18 510,02 [0.02 |0.12(2.41]0.01 0.09 0.5010.04 0.00 0,13 1.9 8.6 4.4 4.6| 36.7[11.9|21.8

S.63| 35 1 0.72]0.13]0.680.380.50 | 0.09 | 0.006 | 0.007 | 0.04|0.88|0.006 |0.031 | 0.22]0.017 | 0.002 | 0.033 | 8.6 270 L3 1.4 12 Bl 7
2.04{0.38]1.93]1.081.43}0.25/0.02 0,02 |0.13/250]0.02 |0.08 0.63]0.05 0.01 0.15 10.3 /8| 3.8] 3.9| 34.2]130]21.2
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#3.2 SPMEERUSPMADEADIEELHIENE

Mg B gt TR %
SPM \a Mg A (a Ti \ Cr \In e \i Cu n Rr Cd Pb S04 [N CI7 | NHa* | Ctotal | Corg | Cel
S8 44 [ 0.63 0. 1710 THLO 600 1210.0910.007 10,006 [ 0.0470.8170.007 | 0.028 (0.2110.020 {0,002 |0.080 6.1 2220 0.3 1.3 12 4 8
L4038 601,030,891 0.21]0.02 0. 01 0.0911.89]0.02 0. 06 0,171 0.04 0.0l 0.18 13.8 5.1 0.8 3.5 2701 8.8 18.3
%
S.620 49 T L2910 1 10,9300 00y 001210007 10,006 | 0,00 116 0,003 10,033 (0191 0.017 10,000 |0.049 5.4 .1 2.1 2.0 17 ] 10
2,62 10.220 1,891 0.89] 1.0010.25)0.01 0.01 0.0912.3610.01 0.07 0.3910.04 0,00 0.10 1.0 8.4 4.3 4.1 33.6|12.6121.0
i
S.63| A3 [ 10400970791 0.0 0 010.005 [0.006 | 0.0070.94070.000 10,032 [0.2010.019 |0.000 |0.056 3.8 3.1 .57 1.3 16 ] 10
2001 0,200 1831011031 0.29(0.01 0. 01 0011220001 0. 08 ; 0.1910.05 0.00 0.13 8.9 7.41 3.6 3.4 36.3113.8122.5
7
S.A8 1 40 [ 060016063 10,38 0,39 L0081 0,010 10,006 10,01 0,68 0.006 | 0.021 ’ 0.18] 0,018 10.002 |0.070 5. 8 2410 0.5 1.7 10 4 3}
Lol ] Lo9 097 1o 022002 .02 0,09 1.7} 0.01 005 1016 0.05 0.01 0. 18 4.7 6.1 1.3 1.4 25,51 10.3]15.2
]
|
BE LS990 A2 [ 0.3 00161 0.72]0.35 0,590 0,090,009 |0.009 [0.000.90]0.007 | 0.026 \ 0.2010.018 10,002 10.073 5.0 271 0.2 1.9 12 5 7
1321039 72081 12 0.20]0.02 0,02 0,10 2, 1870.02 0. 06 ‘, 0,521 0,04 0,00 0,17 12,0 6.4 L.2] 4.6 2.8 11.6]16.2
S601 39 [0 421 0.12]0.5910.28 0.7 10,070,007 | 0,006 |0.030.6410.005 | 0.022 5 U8 0,015 10,002 |0.059 4.1 3.9 1.9 1.6 9 1 5
LOS |03 Lot o7 | Lar 0007 0.02 0.0z 0.0811.6410.01 0. 08 E 0.16 ] 0. 01 0.00 0.12 10.6 10,0 1.9 4.1 2.2 11.4112.9
i
1
S. 61 41 0.7810.210 10,09 00337 0.6800.09 0,008 [0.007 | 0,04 108910006 |0.026 " 0.2110.020 10.002 10,062 52 3.9 1.3 1.3 14 5 10
.88 0.92 1220 0.86 | 166 0,23 0,02 0.02 0.0912.161]0.02 0. 06 0.5 0.05 0. 00 0.13 12.5 8.4 3.1 32 34.4111.0123.4
A15621 4 0.8910.0710.61]0.10 l 311 0.08]0.007 0,006 | 0.04 0,800,005 [0.026 [ 0.18]0,015 {0.00} 0. 050 5.2 3.9 1.8 2.0 12 5 10
20210007 137 00.90 .70 0019 0,02 0. 01 0.0811.80]0.01 0. 08 .41 0,04 0.00 0.11 1.8 8.8 4.1 4.4 3421115226
S.831 34 | 0.6710.0970.73]0.8 i 0.3 .09 10,005 10,006 | 0.04]0.80]0.005 | 0,023 ]0.20]0.020 |0.00 |0.056 2.8 2.3 L0 11 12 5 7
L9710.28 2. 14 1.27 11,03 ]0.27 ] 0.01 0.02 0121 2,311 0.01 0.07 0.59 1 0.06 0.00 0.16 8.1 6.6 2.8 3.3 33.7(13.4120.2
A1 S.61 ] 88 [ L.36]0.40 ] LI510.63] L27]0.18]0.017 | 0.013 0.14]2.58]0.023 |0.061 |0.42]0.024 |0.006 {0.103 8.4 5.31 3,34 2.6 38 10 28
19530460 1300071 Lt ou20 0,02 0,03 0.15]2.9210.03 0.07 0.18 10,03 0.01 0.12 9.5 6.0 4.01 2.9 43.0 | 11,3} 3.7
FUS.62) 86 | 111039 271060 128100171 0,010 0,053 ! O 00 2.1310.023 10,038 |0.4210.023 ]0.005 |0.095 6.1 4,31 2.5) 2.2 56 17 39
1,291 0.46 | 1481 0.70 ) 148 0,20 0,01 0. 06 J 0,131 2,491 0.03 0. 08 0.49]0.03 0.01 0. 11 7.1 5.0 3.0| 2.6 64.7(19.2|45.5
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BB IC B AR E X T LM ONH AL
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X131z Ctotal D EE KR XSPM AT Lo 2 Lk
B GOREHERS AR Lich, L3 BEhEd 7
ZRIEHRTH B ENF 4 —E I EOPEH A 2
L BEEBNPKREL, o —BBREXTAER S
WLBETIR2ENS 4 W EETR L TV,

£S5 FFDAF NS IR
BT - ot M8

H# 3 H 3| B X F

M| 7=+ 0.199| 0.130] 0.23 | 0.265
HFA 0.072| 0.039| 0.106| 0.138
# 0.127| 0.091| 0.128 | 0.128
Bl attu/7:4y 1 0.36 | 0.30 | 0.45 | 0.52
d| T=A 0.193] 0.133] 0.217| 0.259
HFA+ 0.083| 0.044| 0.106| 0.156
# 0.110] 0.089| 0.111| 0.103
| pidv/7247 | 0.43 | 0.33 | 0.49 | 0.60
2| 7=t 0.193| 0.143| 0.216| 0.227
HFA 0.083] 0.050{ 0.111} 0.139
# 0.1101 0.093| 0.105] 0.088
BE | #4y/724y | 0.43 | 0.35 | 0.51 | 0.61
BE| 7T=A 0.170| 0.1281 0.195| 0.229
HFA 0.078 | 0.050] 0.100| 0.133
= 0.092| 0.078! 0.095| 0.09
e | hHy/74y | 0.46 | 0.39 | 0.51 | 0.58
| 7=t 0.316] 0.1991 0.386| 0.348
HFA 0.117] 0.050| 0.189| 0.183
= 0.199| 0.149| 0.197| 0.165

LAy ) 037 | 0.25 | 0.49 | 0.53
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£6 CorgZEE&CeliBEML, (Corg/Cel)
S.58 | S.59 | S.60 | S.61 | S.62 | S.63 | HE | BEE | ®FE | XF
M 5 | 050 | 0.63 | 0.83 | 0.40 | 0.44 | 0.50 || 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.55 | 0.50
o | 0.63 | 0.71 | 0.63 | 0.45 | 0.50 | 0.71 | 0.67 | 0.50 | 0.58 | 0.58
% B | 0.50 ] 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.50 | 0.67 | 0.62 | 0.50
oA ] 0.67 | 0.71 | 0.80 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.7l | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.60 | 0.67
ik o 0.36 | 0.44 | 0.35 | 0.31 | 0.47 | 0.41
£7.1 SPMRUESHKASMBOHEE HE (n=62)
209 0.9> r =08 08> r 207 07> r 206 06> r 205
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Ca ALTI S e \h. K Mg CIo
Ti ALK Ca. SPM I'e, Vin Mg, C17. N0, ™, Corg, Pb
Y M. Fe, \i Cr,Cu, 0.7 Br
Cr \i A\, V
Vin S Br, e b, Zn, KV T Ni,NIL*Cr, Ca, Cd
e Al Mn Ti.K.V.Ca Na. Br, \g. SIAL G
Ni Cr V.M \n, '
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n Pb Cd, S Nt CI~, Corg, M, Br, Ctotal, K, Cel N0y~
Br W, SIM Pb, Zn NI Fe K G, v Cu
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Pb n SAL G NH Corg,CI~, Clotal W, Br.Cel. K ND5~. Ti
0,2 vV
NO;~ Ctotal, SM Corg. Cel NIL*
CI- NI S Clotal, Pb, Cel. Corg m.NDy " Cd K Ti,Ca
NH* SUCL, b 7n.Cd. Corg, NO; ™. Ctotal Cel Br, Mn, K
Ctotal i Cel, Corg SM NGO N P nK Cd
Corg | Ctotal |[Cel,SM CI NOs~ NI " Pb n.K Cd Ti
Cel Clotal |Corg SAMN)S.CIE N P K Zn Cd
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